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James Burchett
County Attorney
james@burchettkemp.com

Willie Cody
District 3
O: (229) 300-0497
wcody@brookscountyga.gov

Kim Daniels
HR Manager and Procurement
Officer
O: (229) 263-5561
kdaniels@brookscountyga.gov

Myra Exum
District 4
O: (229) 263-1087
mexum@brookscountyga.gov

Patrick Folsom
District 2
O: (229) 531-0191
pfolsom@brookscountyga.gov

Jason Kemp
County Attorney
jason@burchettkemp.com

Lee Larko
District 1
O: (229) 263-5561
llarko@brookscountyga.gov

James Maxwell
District 5
O: (229) 263-1057
jmaxwell@brookscountyga.gov
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Clerk of Court Belinda Parker
Clerk of Courts
Brooks County Courthouse
100 East Screven Street
Quitman, GA 31643
bwheeler@brookscountyga.gov

Judge Kathy Shiver
Probate Court
100 East Screven Street
Quitman, GA 31643
O: (229) 263-5567
kshiver@brookscountyga.gov

Lauren Simpson
Clerk of Probate Court
1 East Screven Street
Quitman, GA 31643
O: (229) 263-4747

Patricia Williams
County Clerk
O: (229) 263-5561
pwilliams@brookscountyga.go
v


